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NOTICE

June 12, 2024

Subject: Temporary Closure of Tinian Office

Dear valued customers,

We regret to inform you that our Tinian office will be temporarily closed starting from June 19th, 2024, until

further notice. We apologize for any inconvenience this may cause and appreciate your understanding and
cooperation during this period.

For all inquiries and assistance, please reach out to our Saipan Office at (670) 234-6245 or via email. Our
team will respond promptly to address your needs.

Administration:

Jude Palacios ext. 304 | j.palacios@deveolopcnmi.com

Christy Kintol ext. 310 | c.kintol@developcnmi.com

Espie Borja ext. 312 | e.borja@developcnmi.com
Accounting;

Lou DLGuerrero ext. 303 { Ldlguerrero@developcnmi.com

Elaine Benjamin ext. 302 | e.benjamin@developcnmi.com

Derek Sasamoto ext. 301 | d.sasamoto@developcnmi.com
Economic Development:

Dave Guerrero ext. 308 | d.guerrero@developcnmi.com
Loan:

Fred Cruz ext. 305 | f.cruz@developenmi.com

Abby Atalig ext. 309 | a.atalig@developcnmi.com

Marie Coleman ext. 307 | m.coleman@developcnmi.com

For payments, clients have the option to:

1. Make a Credit Card Payment over the phone.
2. Mail their check payment to Saipan office: PO Box 5021489, Saipan MP 96950
3. Make payment deposit to Bank of Guam for credit to
CEDA operations checking / Account - #0603-000260
IMPORTANT: please indicate the loan account # and borrower’s name on the deposit slip, e.g.,

701224 Smith, John,
Thank you for your continued support.
Sincerely,

MANUEL A. SABLAN
Executive Director



